
PREFERRED HAULER (RESIDENTIAL OPT‐IN) PROGRAM QUOTE

OPTION DESCRIPTION
PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 1

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 2

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 3

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 1

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 2

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 3

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 1

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 2

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 3

1 CURBSIDE SERVICE $69.00 $70.50 $72.00 $61.95 $64.41 $66.99

2 LOW VOLUME SERVICE $48.00 $48.00 $51.00 $24.00 + 
$2.50/bag

$24.96 + 
$2.60/bag

$25.96 + 
$2.70/bag

3 SETBACK SERVICE $84.00 $87.00 $90.00 $91.95 $94.41 $96.99

$9.00 $9.00 $9.00
$9.00 $9.00 $9.00

PREFERRED AND ALTERNATE HAULER PROGRAM QUOTE

OPTION DESCRIPTION
PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 1

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 2

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 3

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 1

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 2

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 3

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 1

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 2

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 3

1 CURBSIDE SERVICE $72.00 $72.00 $73.50 $66.30 $68.29 $70.33 $61.95 $64.41 $66.99

2 LOW VOLUME SERVICE $51.00 $51.00 $54.00 $25.29 + 
$4.00/bag

$26.04 + 
$4.12/bag

$26.82 + 
$4.24/bag

$24.00 + 
$2.50/bag

$24.96 + 
$2.60/bag

$25.96 + 
$2.70/bag

3 SETBACK SERVICE $90.00 $93.00 $96.00 $126.30 $130.09 $133.99 $91.95 $94.41 $96.99

$10.50 $10.83 $11.16 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
$9.75 $10.05 $10.35 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00

QUOTE TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO
PROJECT NAME: REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL - RESIDENTIAL REFUSE AND RECYCLING SERVICES
PROPOSAL DUE DATE: FRIDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2021 @ 4:00 P.M.

BASE PRICING

ADDITIONAL SERVICES, PER ITEM

PRICE PER QUARTER

 $58.08

$18.00 + $2.75/bag

$54.00    (in addition to service chosen - 
curbside or low volume)

CURRENT:  Republic Services
2800 S Erie St., Massillon, OH 44646

(800) 247-3644

Please see below for pricing
Note: low volume service charge is for 
recycling only. There is no additional 
charge for bag pickup beyond cost 

charged per bag. 

96-gallon wheeled refuse container
65-gallon wheeled recycling container
Allowable bulk waste pick-up (1x per week)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

(330) 650-4105 (800) 201-0005 (800) 247-3644

$9.00
$9.00

Kimble Recycling & Disposal, Inc. Republic Services
P O. Box 1515, Stow, OH 44224 P O. Box 448, Dover, OH 44622 2800 S Erie St., Massillon, OH 44646

AA Sanitation

NO BID

Not provided
Not provided

Please see below for pricing

Note: low volume service charge includes 
recycling and pick up of 3 bags per week 

(cost of bags is included)
N/A

Note: low volume service charge is for 
recycling only. There is no additional 
charge for bag pickup beyond cost 

charged per bag. 

AA Sanitation Kimble Recycling & Disposal, Inc. Republic Services

$20.00 per bulk item

P O. Box 1515, Stow, OH 44224 P O. Box 448, Dover, OH 44622 2800 S Erie St., Massillon, OH 44646
(330) 650-4105 (800) 201-0005 (800) 247-3644

BASE PRICING

ADDITIONAL SERVICES, PER ITEM
96-gallon wheeled refuse container Not provided
65-gallon wheeled recycling container Not provided
Allowable bulk waste pick-up (1x per week) $20.00 per bulk item Please see below for pricing Please see below for pricing

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Note: low volume service charge includes 
recycling and pick up of 3 bags per week 

(cost of bags is included)

Note: low volume service charge includes 
both recycling and bag pickup.

Note: low volume service charge is for 
recycling only. There is no additional 
charge for bag pickup beyond cost 

charged per bag. 



SINGLE HAULER PROGRAM QUOTE

OPTION DESCRIPTION
PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 1

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 2

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 3

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 1

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 2

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 3

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 1

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 2

PRICE PER 
QUARTER 

Year 3

1 CURBSIDE SERVICE $53.88 $55.50 $57.15 $56.31 $58.56 $60.90

2 LOW VOLUME SERVICE $18.21 + 
$3.50/bag

$18.75 + 
$3.61/bag

$19.32 + 
$3.72/bag

$24.00 + 
$2.50/bag

$24.96 + 
$2.60/bag

$25.96 + 
$2.70/bag

3 SETBACK SERVICE $98.88 $101.85 $104.90 $90.00 $93.60 $97.08

$10.50 $10.83 $11.16 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
$9.75 $10.05 $10.35 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00

ADDITIONAL SERVICES, PER ITEM

AA Sanitation Kimble Recycling & Disposal, Inc. Republic Services
P O. Box 1515, Stow, OH 44224 P O. Box 448, Dover, OH 44622 2800 S Erie St., Massillon, OH 44646

(330) 650-4105 (800) 201-0005 (800) 247-3644

BASE PRICING

NO BID

96-gallon wheeled refuse container
65-gallon wheeled recycling container
Allowable bulk waste pick-up (1x per week) Please see below for pricing Please see below for pricing

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: N/A Note: low volume service charge includes 
both recycling and bag pickup.

Note: low volume service charge is for 
recycling only. There is no additional 
charge for bag pickup beyond cost 

charged per bag. 



KIMBLE



CITY OF HUDSON OHIO 
BULK ITEM CHARGES

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 Carpet  

a. with freon

20.00$                

 FEE SCHEDULE FOR            
REMOVAL OF EXCESS REFUSE

Large Furniture (sofa, recliner,table)

Mattress - Must be wrapped in plastic sheeting and sealed with tape.

Box Springs - Must be wrapped in plastic sheeting and sealed with tape.

30.00$                

Lawn Mower (gasoline and oil removed)

Extra Bags          (not to exceed 45 lbs.)

Auto Tire

Small Furniture (kitchen chairs, end tables)

3.00$                  

5.00$                  

70.00$                

5.00$                  

Truck Tire

THESE CHARGES ARE ONLY FOR ADDITIONAL ITEMS PLACED AT THE CURB BY RESIDENTS ON 
"LIMITED SERVICE", "SR. CITIZEN SERVICE" OR ON THE "BAG SERVICE". CHARGES BELOW CAN 
ALSO BE USED FOR PERIODIC RESIDENTIAL CLEANUPS. RESIDENTS ON "UNLIMITED SERVICE WILL 
HAVE THESE ITEMS COLLECTED AT NO ADDITIONAL CHARGE

b. without freon

Batterries from Cars and Trucks and Equipment

White Goods (washer, dryer,ect.)

Refrigerator, Freeze, Air Conditioner

20.00$                

20.00$                

Cardboard Boxes-not broken down

5.00$                  each piece must be cut to 4" length and tied in manner that 1-
man can handle the roll. Place 1 sticker on each roll.

80.00$                

Return trip for collection 40.25$                

20.00$                

Not collected

5.00$                  

20.00$                

Bulk collection price list- Green Ohio 2021
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