QUOTE TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO PROJECT NAME: REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL - RESIDENTIAL REFUSE AND RECYCLING SERVICES PROPOSAL DUE DATE: FRIDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2021 @ 4:00 P.M.

PREFERRED	HAULER (RESIDENTIAL OPT-IN) PROGRAM QUOTE									
		CURRENT: Republic Services 2800 S Erie St., Massillon, OH 44646 (800) 247-3644	AA Sanitation P O. Box 1515, Stow, OH 44224 (330) 650-4105		Kimble Recycling & Disposal, Inc. P O. Box 448, Dover, OH 44622 (800) 201-0005			Republic Services 2800 S Erie St., Massillon, OH 44646 (800) 247-3644			
OPTION	DESCRIPTION	PRICE PER QUARTER	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 1	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 2	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 3	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 1	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 2	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 3	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 1	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 2	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 3
BASE PRICIN	G										
1	CURBSIDE SERVICE	\$58.08	\$69.00	\$70.50	\$72.00	NO BID			\$61.95	\$64.41	\$66.99
2	LOW VOLUME SERVICE	\$18.00 + \$2.75/bag	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$51.00				\$24.00 + \$2.50/bag	\$24.96 + \$2.60/bag	\$25.96 + \$2.70/bag
3	SETBACK SERVICE	\$54.00 (in addition to service chosen - curbside or low volume)	\$84.00	\$87.00	\$90.00				\$91.95	\$94.41	\$96.99
ADDITIONAL	SERVICES, PER ITEM				-					-	
96-gallon wheeled refuse container		\$9.00	Not provided					\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	
65-gallon whe	eled recycling container	\$9.00	Not provided					\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	
Allowable bulk waste pick-up (1x per week)		Please see below for pricing	\$20.00 per bulk item						Please see below for pricing		
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:		Note: low volume service charge is for recycling only. There is no additional charge for bag pickup beyond cost charged per bag.	Note: low volume service charge includes recycling and pick up of 3 bags per week (cost of bags is included)			N/A		Note: low volume service charge is for recycling only. There is no additiona charge for bag pickup beyond cost charged per bag.		o additional eyond cost	

PREFERRED AND ALTERNATE HAULER PROGRAM QUOTE											
		AA Sanitation P O. Box 1515, Stow, OH 44224 (330) 650-4105			Kimble Recycling & Disposal, Inc. P O. Box 448, Dover, OH 44622 (800) 201-0005			Republic Services 2800 S Erie St., Massillon, OH 44646 (800) 247-3644			
OPTION	DESCRIPTION	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 1	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 2	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 3	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 1	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 2	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 3	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 1	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 2	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 3	
BASE PRICIN	NG										
1	CURBSIDE SERVICE	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$73.50	\$66.30	\$68.29	\$70.33	\$61.95	\$64.41	\$66.99	
2	LOW VOLUME SERVICE	\$51.00	\$51.00	\$54.00	\$25.29 + \$4.00/bag	\$26.04 + \$4.12/bag	\$26.82 + \$4.24/bag	\$24.00 + \$2.50/bag	\$24.96 + \$2.60/bag	\$25.96 + \$2.70/bag	
3	SETBACK SERVICE	\$90.00	\$93.00	\$96.00	\$126.30	\$130.09	\$133.99	\$91.95	\$94.41	\$96.99	
ADDITIONAL	ADDITIONAL SERVICES, PER ITEM			-		-					
96-gallon whe	eeled refuse container	Not provided		\$10.50	\$10.83	\$11.16	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00		
65-gallon wheeled recycling container		Not provided		\$9.75	\$10.05	\$10.35	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00		
Allowable bulk waste pick-up (1x per week)		\$20.00 per bulk item			Please see below for pricing			Please see below for pricing			
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:		Note: low volume service charge includes recycling and pick up of 3 bags per week (cost of bags is included)		Note: low volume service charge includes both recycling and bag pickup.			Note: low volume service charge is for recycling only. There is no additional charge for bag pickup beyond cost charged per bag.				

SINGLE HAU	JLER PROGRAM QUOTE									
		AA Sanitation P O. Box 1515, Stow, OH 44224 (330) 650-4105			Kimble Recycling & Disposal, Inc. P O. Box 448, Dover, OH 44622 (800) 201-0005			Republic Services 2800 S Erie St., Massillon, OH 44646 (800) 247-3644		
OPTION	DESCRIPTION	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 1	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 2	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 3	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 1	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 2	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 3	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 1	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 2	PRICE PER QUARTER Year 3
BASE PRICI	NG									
1	CURBSIDE SERVICE	NO BID			\$53.88	\$55.50	\$57.15	\$56.31	\$58.56	\$60.90
2	LOW VOLUME SERVICE				\$18.21 + \$3.50/bag	\$18.75 + \$3.61/bag	\$19.32 + \$3.72/bag	\$24.00 + \$2.50/bag	\$24.96 + \$2.60/bag	\$25.96 + \$2.70/bag
3	SETBACK SERVICE				\$98.88	\$101.85	\$104.90	\$90.00	\$93.60	\$97.08
ADDITIONAL SERVICES, PER ITEM							•			•
96-gallon wheeled refuse container					\$10.50	\$10.83	\$11.16	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
65-gallon wheeled recycling container					\$9.75	\$10.05	\$10.35	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Allowable bulk waste pick-up (1x per week)					Please see below for pricing			Please see below for pricing		
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:		: N/A			Note: low volume service charge includes both recycling and bag pickup.			Note: low volume service charge is for recycling only. There is no additional charge for bag pickup beyond cost charged per bag.		

City of Hudson

Bulk Materials List

Description		Unit Price
Air Conditioner (Window) *	\$	25.00
Bath Tub	\$	25.00
Bulk Material (Per Container)	\$	25.00
Bundled Yard Waste (brush per bundle)	\$	5.00
Chair (upholstered)	\$	25.00
Chair (wooden)	\$	5.00
Dishwasher	\$	25.00
Dryer	\$	25.00
Freezer *	\$	25.00
1100401	~ ~	20.00
Holiday Tree	\$	5.00
Hot Water Tank	\$	25.00
Loose Material (per container) **	\$	5.00
Mattress Must be wrapped in plastic	\$	25.00
Refrigerator *	\$	25.00
Plastic Bagged Yard Waste	\$	5.00
Proprietorial Bagged Yard Waste	\$	5.00
Shower/Tub Unit	\$	25.00
Sink	\$	25.00
Sofa	\$	25.00
Box Springs	\$	25.00
Stationary Tub	\$	25.00
Stove/Oven	\$	25.00
Table (end)	\$	25.00
Table (kitchen)	\$	25.00
Television	\$	20.00
TV's that need 2 Workers	\$	75.00
Toilet & Tank	\$	25.00
Washer	\$	20.00
Other	\$	_

* Appliances must have refrigerant removed.

**Loose material must be in a 33 gallon container or less - weigh no more than 50 pounds



FEE SCHEDULE FOR REMOVAL OF EXCESS REFUSE

THESE CHARGES ARE ONLY FOR ADDITIONAL ITEMS PLACED AT THE CURB BY RESIDENTS ON "LIMITED SERVICE", "SR. CITIZEN SERVICE" OR ON THE "BAG SERVICE". CHARGES BELOW CAN ALSO BE USED FOR PERIODIC RESIDENTIAL CLEANUPS. RESIDENTS ON "UNLIMITED SERVICE WILL HAVE THESE ITEMS COLLECTED AT NO ADDITIONAL CHARGE

1	Extra Bags	(not to exceed 45 lbs.)	\$ 3.00	
2	Cardboard Box	\$	5.00	
4	Auto Tire	\$	30.00	
5	Truck Tire	\$	70.00	
6	Small Furniture	(kitchen chairs, end tables)	\$	5.00
7	Large Furniture	e (sofa, recliner,table)	\$	20.00
8	Lawn Mower (g	gasoline and oil removed)	\$	5.00
9	Box Springs - N	\$	20.00	
10	Mattress - Mus	\$	20.00	
11	White Goods (v	\$	20.00	
12	Refrigerator, Fr	eeze, Air Conditioner		
	a. with free	on	\$	80.00
	b. without	freon	\$	20.00
13	Batterries from	Not collected		
14	Return trip for	collection	\$	40.25
15	Carper	piece must be cut to 4" length and tied in manner that 1- can handle the roll. Place 1 sticker on each roll.	\$ 5.0	